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Attached for your information is a revised Sub-Category list and a copy of
the Disposition Codes for Adjourned, Defaulted, and Wthdrawn cases.

The revi sed Sub-Category |list replaces page B-15 of the Ofice of
Admi ni strative Hearings Procedural Manual, Fair Hearing Infornmation System
(FHI'S), Section B.

The Disposition Codes were recently distributed as an attachnment to QAH
Transmittal 95-10, Revised NYC ALJ Adjournnment Menpo, and OAH Transmittal 95- 38,
Reporting Disposition Codes by Upstate ALJs, which were distributed to

certain Upstate and NYC staff and is being redistributed for your reference.

Mark Lacivita, Director of Adm nistration
Ofice of Administrative Hearings
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DISPOSITION CODES

ADJOURNMENT/REOPEN RELATELC
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49

40
41
42
43
44
45
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60
61
62
63

70
71

72

Cal endar Rol | ed
Over |l oaded Cal endar
Initiated at Hearing and or

Admi nistrative -
Admi nistrative -
Hearing O ficer -
Per sonal i zed

Adm ni strative - Conbine Files/Add |Issues

ADH - Unclained Certified Mil

ADH - Waiver Wthdrawn by Reci pient

ADH - Case Resubmitted by Agency
Administrative - FError in Nane, Address, etc.

Adm nistrative - Awaiting Qutcone of Litigation

Admi nistrative - Agency Change (Add/Del ete/Locati on)
Awaiting Witten Confirmation of Wthdrawal
Appel | ant | ncarcerated

Lack of Child Care

Educati onal (C ass/Exans)

Enmpl oynent Conflicts

Interpreter Needed

Medi cal - AC Pendi ng Medi cal

Medi cal - Appellant/Children are ill

Medi cal - Appel |l ant Honebound
Preparation Time - Appellant

Preparation Tine - Representative Recently Retained
Preparation Tine - Awaiting Docunents

Pendi ng Qut cone of Lawsuit (Appellant/Representative)
Wtness Not Avail able

Representative Not Avail abl e

Representati ve Not Retained

Representative Lost Contact with Appellant

from Agency

Schedul i ng Conflict (Appellant/Representative)
Ti me Change

Lack of Transportati on/ Funds

Car Trouble

Transportation Del ays

Qut of Town (Fam |y |1l ness/Emergency)
Funer al

I ncl enent Weat her

Arrived Late at Hearing

Had to Leave Before Hearing was Called
Rel i gi ous Hol i day/ Gbservance

Possi bl e Resol ution
O her Appel |l ant/ Representati ve Reason

Agency Representative Wtness Not Avail able
Agency Facility Not Avail abl e

Agency Needs Time to Prepare

O her Agency Reason

Tel ephone Hearing - Appellant Not Hone, Not Avail able
Tel ephone Hearing - Appellant Deceased and Famly
Awai ting Authorization to Pursue Hearing

Tel ephone Hearing -

Tel ephone Di sconnect ed/ Wong Nunber

73 Tel ephone Heari ng- An

74

Tel ephone Heari ng- App!
Honebound Tel ephone H
adjourning to a regul

'WITHDRAWAL RELATED

80

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

Tel ephone Hearing -
Abandoned/ Ret ur ned/ Un
Appel | ant Deceased

Si gned Wt hdrawal Rec
| ssue Resol ved

Appel | ant No Longer W
Appel | ant Wt hdrew at

Admi nistrative - Du
Adm ni strative - Nol
Adm ni strative - Abi

DEFAULT RELATED

90
91

50
51
52
53
54

Cient Appeared Late
Cient Appeared Late

Non- Recei pt or Late R
Adm nistrative - Noti
Appel | ant Thought | ssi
Unabl e to Contact Adj«
Appel | ant M stook the



B- 15
SUB-CATEGORY LIST

BAD Budgeting After Disqualification (Upstate only)

CAP Child Assi stance Program (Upstate only)

Cl s1 Cooperative Institution Section - OWH

Cl s2 Cooperative Institution Section - QOVRDD

CORT Court-Ordered Hearing or Rehearing

DWOH Deci si on Wthout Hearing

FSDH FS Adninistrative Disqualification Hearing

HOLD Any file not to be scheduled until advised

| DD Interdistrict Dispute

KFC Ki nship Foster Care

MAR MA only Recertification (NYC only)

NEMP Medi cal Enmpl oyability (Nassau)

oHC2 Ofice of Hone Care - PERS Unit (NYC only)

OHC3 Ofice of Hone Care - CHHA Unit (NYC only)

OHSM O fice of Health Systens Managenent

PADH PA Adninistrative Disqualification Hearing

PAFS Publ i c Assi stance Food Stanps

PERS Personal i zed to ALJ; special handling

PFDH PA and FS Admi nistrative Disqualification Hearing
PHAR 1995 Phar macy Co- Paynent

SHLT Shelter; Tier Il Involuntary Discharge (Upstate only)
SOs Stipulation of Settlenent Hearings (NYC only)

SPEC EPI C Speci al MA Hearings

SPH Personal Care Services (Nassau/ Suffol k)

SP0O1 No Notice Rec'd -Single-lssue (NYC DI SC or REDU only)
SP02 Held in Triage Part -Single Notice NYC only

SP28 Podi atry Services - Chapt. 41

SP29 Medi cai d Co- paynent

SP30 Cat anzano- CHHA Acti on Di sagrees w Physician's O der
TPR Third-Party Resources (Wen only issue)

TRAN Transportation Rei nbursenent to Drug Rehab Prog (NYC only)
74H 74H Req. (U ster/ Oneida)

SUB-CATEGORIES FOR HOMEBOUND CLIENTS

SP11 MA Honebound SP16 OHC Honebound ( NYC)
SP12 HEAP Honebound SP17 PA Homebound
SP13 SERV Honebound SP18 CWA Honebound ( NYC)
SP14 CASA Honebound (NYC) SP19 OHSM Honebound
SP15 FS Honebound SP20 CES Honebound ( NYC)
SP21 Upst at e Honebound
SP24 Abandoned or Wthdrawn Hone
Heari ng

Revi sed 10/ 13/ 95



